
 
 
 
 
 

March 1, 2005 
 

 
 
VIA HAND DELIVERY & ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI   02888 
 
 RE: Docket No. 3617 – Annual Sales Report 
 
Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 
 Pursuant to Paragraph 13(A) of the Distribution Rate Plan, Second Amended Stipulation 
and Settlement Agreement in Docket No. 3617, The Narragansett Electric Company reports that 
there were no property sales in calendar year 2004. 
 
 Thank you for your attention to this matter.  Please feel free to contact me at                
(401) 784-7667 if you have any questions. 
 
        Very truly yours, 

          
Laura S. Olton 

 
cc: Docket 3617 Service List 
 Steve Scialabba, RI Division 
 
 
 

Laura S. Olton 
General Counsel 

280 Melrose Street 
Providence, RI  02907 
401-784-7667   Fax: 401-784-4321 
laura.olton@us.ngrid.com 



Certificate of Service 
 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and / or any materials accompanying 
this certificate has been mailed or hand-delivered to the parties listed below. 
              

 
 
 
    

___________________________________    March 1, 2005 
Joanne M. Scanlon      Date                                           
The Narragansett Electric Company  
 
 
Narragansett Electric Company – Distribution Rate Plan Stipulation & Settlement 
– Docket 3617   -  Service List as of 09/14/04 
 

Name E-mail Phone/FAX 
Laura.olton@us.ngrid.com 

Thomas.robinson@us.ngrid.com 

Laura Olton, Esq. 
Narragansett Electric Co. 
PO Box 1438 
Providence RI  02901-1438 Joanne.scanlon@us.ngrid.com 

401-784-7667   
401-784-4321 

Lwold@riag.state.ri.us 
Steve.scialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence RI  02903 David.stearns@ripuc.state.ri.us  

401-222-2424  
ext. 2299 
401-222-3016 

Proberti@riag.state.ri.us  
 

Paul Roberti, Assistant Attorney General 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence RI  02903 

MBotelho@riag.state.ri.us 

401-222-2424 
ext. 2231 

Michael McElroy, Esq. 
Schacht & McElroy 
PO Box 6721 
Providence RI  02940-6721 

McElroyMik@aol.com 401-351-4100 
401-421-5696 

Roger Buck, Executive Director 
The Energy Council of RI 
7 Madeline Drive 
Newport RI  02840 

Tecribuck@aol.com 
 

401-848-0170 

John Farley 
One Richmond Square Suite 156E 
Providence RI 02906  

jfarley316@hotmail.com 401-621-2240 
401-621-2260 

Andrew Newman, Esq. 
Rubin & Rudman  
50 Rowes Wharf 
Boston MA  02110-3319 

anewman@rubinrudman.com 617-330-7031   
617-439-9556 

Audrey Van Dyke, Esq. 
Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Audrey.VanDyke@navy.mil 
 

202-685-1931 
 



Litigation Command 
1314 Harwood St., SE, Suite 412 
Washington Navy Yard, DC  20374-5018 

Khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil  202-685-3319 
202-433-7159 

Sam Defrawi, Rate Intervention 
Naval Facilities Engineering Command 
1314 Harwood St., SE, Suite 412 
Washington Navy Yard, DC  20374-5018 

  

John Klavens, Esq. 
Bernstien, Cushner & Kimmel 
585 Boylston St., Suite 400 
Boston MA 02116 

jklavens@bck.com  617-236-4090 
617-236-4339 

Erich Stephens 
People’s Power & Light LLC 
Erich Stephens, Executive Director  
17 Gordon Avenue #201A  
Providence RI  02905 

erich@ripower.org  401-861-6111 
401-861-6115 

mrusso@frlawri.com W. Mark Russo, Esq. 
Ferrucci Russo P.C. 
55 Pine St., 4th Floor 
Providence RI  02903 

wsmith@frlawri.com 

401-455-1000 
401-455-7778 
 
 

David J. Effron 
Birkshire Consulting Services 
386 Main Street 
Ridgefield CT  06877 

djeffron@aol.com   

John Stutz 
Tellus Institute 
11 Arlington St. 
Boston MA  02116-3411 

Jstutz@tellus.org  

Lmassaro@puc.state.ri.us 

Cwilson@puc.state.ri.us 

Sfrias@puc.state.ri.us 

Original & nine (9) copies file w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick RI  02888 Anault@puc.state.ri.us  

401-941-4500 
 

E-mail Service List: 
John B. Lawlor, Jr., Esq.  

 
jlawlor@ids.net 

 

William Gilmore – Bryant University bgilmore@bryant.edu  

 


